

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s). 14124-14125/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2012
in MCA No. 418/2012 20/01/2012 in WP No. 49/2011 in WP No. 49/2011
passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSTEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and
intervention and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15751/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1529/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C).../2016 (CC No. 21790/2016)
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
 Mr. Premlal Kishore, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

 Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Tenzing sering, Adv.
 Mr. Himanyan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties pointed out that identical questions arising for consideration in these cases have been examined by another Bench of this Court in SLP(C)No. 25565/2015 titled as 'State of Rajasthan & Ors. Vs. Gopal Kumawat and connected matters'.

Let these matters be also listed along with SLP(C)No. 25565 of 2015 etc.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master